

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 718/2011

PRADEEP PILLAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
(VACATION BENCH)For Appellant(s) Ms. Urvashi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.(N/P)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel Ms. Urvashi Chauhan that learned AOR has been designated as senior counsel and therefore, Mr. P. S. Sudheer, learned counsel has recently entered appearance and some time may be granted to prepare the appeal.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State also seeks time.

Hence, the matter is adjourned.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)